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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1694

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10TH DECEMBER, 2024

VARIOUS VACANT POSTS AT AIIMS

1694. SHRI DEREK O’ BRIEN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of sanctioned faculty and their vacancy positions in all AIIMS across the country for the last five years, year-wise, institution-wise, group-wise and State-wise;

(b) the number of staff positions sanctioned and vacancies in all AIIMS across the country in the last five years, year-wise, institute-wise, group-wise and State-wise; and

(c) the number of sanctioned beds and available beds in all AIIMS across the country for the last five years, year-wise and institute-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE
(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) to (c): Details of Faculty and Non-Faculty posts and number of beds sanctioned in various AIIMS are placed at Annexure.


Annexure
Annexure referred to the reply to parts (a) to (c) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question
Number 1694 for answer on 10.12.2024.
Sl.
No.

AIIMS Year Faculty Non-Faculty No. of beds
sanctionedSanctioned Filled Vacant Sanctioned Filled Vacant

1. New Delhi
(Delhi)

2020-21 1115 708 407 12424 9960 2464

3669

2021-22 1115 793 322 12452 10577 1875

2022-23 1191 827 364 12872 10987 1885

2023-24 1207 850 357 12875 10761 2114

2024-25 1235 810 425 14343 12101 2242

2. Bhopal
(Madhya
Pradesh)

2020-21 305 146 159 3876 1492 2384

960

2021-22 305 207 98 3876 1517 2359

2022-23 305 199 106 3876 1899 1977

2023-24 305 218 87 3876 1920 1956

2024-25 305 231 74 3884 2861 1023

3. Bhubaneswar
(Odisha)

2020-21 305 191 114 3876 901 2975

960

2021-22 305 213 92 3876 1191 2685

2022-23 315 242 73 3876 1264 2612

2023-24 315 236 79 3904 2302 1602

2024-25 315 241 74 3904 2808 1096

4. Jodhpur
(Rajasthan)

2020-21 305 209 96 3876 1947 1929

960

2021-22 305 216 89 3876 2421 1455

2022-23 305 221 84 3876 2340 1536

2023-24 305 227 78 3876 2534 1342

2024-25 305 221 84 3884 3147 737

5. Raipur
(Chhattisgarh)

2020-21 305 155 150 3876 1514 2362

960

2021-22 305 160 145 3876 1711 2165

2022-23 305 188 117 3876 1977 1899

2023-24 305 188 117 3876 2331 1545

2024-25 305 178 127 3884 2713 1171

6. Patna (Bihar) 2020-21 305 123 182 3876 1512 2364

960

2021-22 305 133 172 3876 2075 1801

2022-23 305 212 93 3876 2418 1458

2023-24 305 212 93 3876 2815 1061

2024-25 305 225 80 3884 2550 1334


7. Rishikesh
(Uttarakhand)

2020-21 305 216 89 3876 1723 2153

960

2021-22 305 219 86 3876 2072 1804

2022-23 305 213 92 3876 2241 1635

2023-24 305 213 92 3876 2231 1645

2024-25 305 217 88 3884 2701 1183

8. Mangalagiri
(Andhra
Pradesh)

2020-21 183 0 183 1062 0 1062

960

2021-22 183 114 69 1062 240 822

2022-23 183 115 68 1062 576 486

2023-24 259 134 125 1461 759 702

2024-25 259 152 107 1469 1060 409

9. Nagpur
(Maharashtra)

2020-21 183 90 93 1062 161 901

960

2021-22 183 104 79 1062 339 723

2022-23 183 129 54 1062 699 363

2023-24 298 148 150 1451 841 610

2024-25 298 224 74 1459 1059 400

10. Kalyani (West
Bengal)

2020-21 183 76 107 1012 342 670

960

2021-22 183 116 67 1012 501 511

2022-23 183 116 67 1012 482 530

2023-24 259 108 151 1520 708 812

2024-25 259 157 102 1527 910 617

11. Gorakhpur
(Uttar
Pradesh)

2020-21 183 48 135 970 32 938

750

2021-22 183 62 121 1038 124 914

2022-23 183 104 79 1038 488 550

2023-24 183 104 79 1338 773 565

2024-25 183 122 61 1346 921 425

12. Bathinda
(Punjab)

2020-21 183 60 123 970 180 790

750

2021-22 183 97 86 1038 537 501

2022-23 183 97 86 1038 537 501

2023-24 209 143 66 1233 771 462

2024-25 209 140 69 1624 1128 496

13. Bilaspur
(Himachal
Pradesh)

2020-21 183 48 135 970 57 913

750

2021-22 183 65 118 1018 121 897

2022-23 183 93 90 1018 361 657

2023-24 188 96 92 1305 629 676

2024-25 217 106 111 1511 918 593


14. Guwahati
(Assam)

2020-21 183 21 162 970 0 970

750

2021-22 183 21 162 1018 9 1009

2022-23 183 76 107 1018 139 879

2023-24 183 91 92 1019 250 769

2024-25 183 105 78 1410 642 768

15. Deoghar
(Jharkhand)

2020-21 183 110 73 970 411 559

750

2021-22 183 110 73 1018 459 559

2022-23 183 110 73 1018 459 559

2023-24 183 110 73 1356 450 906

2024-25 183 120 63 1364 822 542

16. Bibinagar
(Telangana)

2020-21 183 77 106 903 28 875

750

2021-22 183 89 94 971 159 812

2022-23 183 101 82 971 297 674

2023-24 183 109 74 1366 428 938

2024-25 183 114 69 1374 876 498

17. Raebareli
(Uttar
Pradesh)

2020-21 183 69 114 818 102 716

610

2021-22 183 69 114 818 424 394

2022-23 183 89 94 818 547 271

2023-24 201 102 99 1417 698 719

2024-25 201 106 95 1425 905 520

18. Rajkot
(Gujarat)

2020-21 183 41 142 871 16 855

750

2021-22 183 40 143 871 104 767

2022-23 183 70 113 871 311 560

2023-24 183 70 113 1215 396 819

2024-25 183 67 116 1247 550 697

19. Madurai
(Tamil Nadu)

2020-21 0 0 0 0 0 0

750

2021-22 183 0 183 0 0 0

2022-23 183 26 157 0 0 0

2023-24 183 47 136 903 4 899

2024-25 183 51 132 911 42 869

20. Jammu
(Jammu &
Kashmir)

2020-21 183 0 183 871 0 871

750

2021-22 183 32 151 919 31 888

2022-23 183 83 100 919 424 495

2023-24 183 84 99 951 442 509

2024-25 183 106 77 1267 737 530

